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GoDaddy, Inc. engages in the provision of simple and easy-to-use products on a single technology platform wrapped with
personalized guidance. It operates under the Applications and Commerce (A and C) and Core Platform (Core) segments. The A and C
segment includes selling products containing proprietary software, commerce products, third-party email, productivity solutions, and
certain products included in bundled offerings of proprietary software products. The Core segment includes domain registrations and
renewals, aftermarket domain sales, website hosting products, website security products not included in bundled offerings of
proprietary software, and products that do not contain a software component. The company was founded by Robert R. Parsons in
1997 and is headquartered in Tempe, AZ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities

2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

1,255,900,000

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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100,000
6,309,000,000
62,200,000
458,800,000
0
2,683,100,000
4,819,600,000
893,100,000
7,564,900,000 7,564,900,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,582,600,000
200,000
5,390,900,000

-329,300,000
774,000,000

2,459,800,000

4,843,000,000

857,400,000

6,973,500,000 6,973,500,000

2023
US-GAAP
6,159
0.82%
12,062.22%

2023
-240.66%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,889,800,000

200,000
5,527,300,000
83,200,000

1,255,700,000

2,436,700,000

4,897,200,000

821,000,000

7,417,100,000 7,417,100,000

2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
6,910 6,611
-4.69% 1.14%
-2,233.87% 8,656.91%
2022 2021
1.01% 4.26%
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GODADDY INC

ISIN: US3802371076 WKN: 380237107 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021

Turnover 4,237,800,000 4,086,000,000 3,824,600,000
Net income 1,374,800,000 352,200,000 242,300,000
EBIT 610,547,350 476,578,000 338,243,050
Operating income before taxes 403,800,000 356,500,000 253,600,000
Cash Flow 1,047,600,000 979,700,000 829,300,000
Net interest income -267,500,000 -167,500,000 -118,300,000
Research and development expenses 839,600,000 774,900,000 706,300,000
Income taxes -971,800,000 3,600,000 10,800,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 0 0
Revenues per employee 625,796 537,803 526,165
Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Brian Sharples Chairman of Board of Directors

Caroline Donahue Member of Board of Directors

Graham Smith Member of Board of Directors

Leah Sweet Member of Board of Directors

Mark Garrett Member of Board of Directors

Sigal Zarmi Member of Board of Directors

Srinivas Tallapragada Member of Board of Directors

Yun Chen Member of Board of Directors

Aman Bhutani Chairman of Managing Board

Charles Beadnall Member of Executive Committee

Fara Howard Member of Executive Committee

Jared Sine Member of Executive Committee

Mark McCaffrey Member of Executive Committee

Monica Bailey Member of Executive Committee

Roger Tao Chen Member of Executive Committee
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