GODADDY INC

ISIN: US3802371076 WKN: 380237107 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

GoDaddy, Inc. engages in the provision of simple and easy-to-use products on a single technology platform wrapped with personalized guidance. It operates under the Applications and Commerce (A and C) and Core Platform (Core) segments. The A and C segment includes selling products containing proprietary software, commerce products, third-party email, productivity solutions, and certain products included in bundled offerings of proprietary software products. The Core segment includes domain registrations and renewals, aftermarket domain sales, website hosting products, website security products not included in bundled offerings of proprietary software, and products that do not contain a software component. The company was founded by Robert R. Parsons in 1997 and is headquartered in Tempe, AZ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12. 2023 Assets Liabilities and equity Assets Liabilities and equity Current assets 1,255,900,000 1,582,600,000 1,889,800,000

Current assets	1,255,900,000		1,582,600,000		1,889,800,000	
Common stock capital		100,000		200,000		200,000
Fixed assets	6,309,000,000		5,390,900,000		5,527,300,000	
Equity capital of a company		62,200,000		-329,300,000		83,200,000
Cash and cash equivalents	458,800,000		774,000,000		1,255,700,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		2,683,100,000		2,459,800,000		2,436,700,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		4,819,600,000		4,843,000,000		4,897,200,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		893,100,000		857,400,000		821,000,000
Total assets	7,564,900,000	7,564,900,000	6,973,500,000	6,973,500,000	7,417,100,000	7,417,100,000

Balance notes

2023	2022	2021
US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
6,159	6,910	6,611
0.82%	-4.69%	1.14%
12,062.22%	-2,233.87%	8,656.91%
	US-GAAP 6,159 0.82%	US-GAAP US-GAAP 6,159 6,910 0.82% -4.69%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	-240.66%	1.01%	4.26%

GODADDY INC

ISIN: US3802371076 WKN: 380237107 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	4,237,800,000	4,086,000,000	3,824,600,000
Net income	1,374,800,000	352,200,000	242,300,000
EBIT	610,547,350	476,578,000	338,243,050
Operating income before taxes	403,800,000	356,500,000	253,600,000
Cash Flow	1,047,600,000	979,700,000	829,300,000
Net interest income	-267,500,000	-167,500,000	-118,300,000
Research and development expenses	839,600,000	774,900,000	706,300,000
Income taxes	-971,800,000	3,600,000	10,800,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	625,796	537,803	526,165

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board		
Brian Sharples	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Caroline Donahue	Member of Board of Directors	
Graham Smith	Member of Board of Directors	
Leah Sweet	Member of Board of Directors	
Mark Garrett	Member of Board of Directors	
Sigal Zarmi	Member of Board of Directors	
Srinivas Tallapragada	Member of Board of Directors	
Yun Chen	Member of Board of Directors	
Aman Bhutani	Chairman of Managing Board	
Charles Beadnall	Member of Executive Committee	
Fara Howard	Member of Executive Committee	
Jared Sine	Member of Executive Committee	
Mark McCaffrey	Member of Executive Committee	
Monica Bailey	Member of Executive Committee	
Roger Tao Chen	Member of Executive Committee	